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EVENT 1 Mens Open 400m IM                   

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Philip Hodgson 20 Sedgefield   4:43.55 + 0.81 635  
 50m    29.11 100m  1:02.25 150m  1:39.36 200m  2:15.74 250m  2:56.92 300m  3:38.47 350m  4:11.91 400m  4:43.55 
    29.11    33.14    37.11    36.38    41.18    41.55    33.44    31.64 

2. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro   4:45.56 + 0.83 622  
 50m    29.83 100m  1:03.14 150m  1:40.34 200m  2:17.19 250m  2:59.47 300m  3:42.48 350m  4:14.47 400m  4:45.56 
    29.83    33.31    37.20    36.85    42.28    43.01    31.99    31.09 

3. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   4:47.43 + 0.77 610  
 50m    29.21 100m  1:02.99 150m  1:40.60 200m  2:17.93 250m  3:00.67 300m  3:43.22 350m  4:16.32 400m  4:47.43 
    29.21    33.78    37.61    37.33    42.74    42.55    33.10    31.11 

4. James Row 14 Newburn   4:51.35 + 0.86 586  
 50m    29.91 100m  1:04.16 150m  1:43.12 200m  2:20.70 250m  3:02.68 300m  3:44.61 350m  4:18.96 400m  4:51.35 
    29.91    34.25    38.96    37.58    41.98    41.93    34.35    32.39 

5. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   4:54.26 + 1.08 569  
 50m    30.57 100m  1:05.66 150m  1:45.47 200m  2:23.61 250m  3:05.61 300m  3:47.56 350m  4:21.55 400m  4:54.26 
    30.57    35.09    39.81    38.14    42.00    41.95    33.99    32.71 

6. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   4:56.78 + 0.80 554  
 50m    31.88 100m  1:06.74 150m  1:44.99 200m  2:21.42 250m  3:05.59 300m  3:50.18 350m  4:25.50 400m  4:56.78 
    31.88    34.86    38.25    36.43    44.17    44.59    35.32    31.28 

7. Adam Charlton 14 Chester Le S   4:57.16 + 0.75 552  
 50m    29.60 100m  1:03.93 150m  1:41.51 200m  2:18.38 250m  3:03.61 300m  3:48.44 350m  4:24.28 400m  4:57.16 
    29.60    34.33    37.58    36.87    45.23    44.83    35.84    32.88 

8. William Smith 17 Newburn   5:00.04 + 0.74 536  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:05.84 150m  1:44.78 200m  2:22.90 250m  3:06.72 300m  3:51.72 350m  4:26.07 400m  5:00.04 
    30.86    34.98    38.94    38.12    43.82    45.00    34.35    33.97 

9. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle   5:04.15 + 0.84 515  
 50m    31.21 100m  1:07.27 150m  1:47.24 200m  2:25.86 250m  3:12.16 300m  3:58.47 350m  4:31.44 400m  5:04.15 
    31.21    36.06    39.97    38.62    46.30    46.31    32.97    32.71 

10. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn   5:04.26 + 0.78 514  
 50m    31.73 100m  1:09.05 150m  1:48.27 200m  2:25.25 250m  3:08.58 300m  3:52.83 350m  4:28.74 400m  5:04.26 
    31.73    37.32    39.22    36.98    43.33    44.25    35.91    35.52 

11. Reece Hindmarsh 16 Newburn   5:04.95 + 0.72 511  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:05.59 150m  1:45.43 200m  2:24.67 250m  3:09.91 300m  3:57.27 350m  4:31.97 400m  5:04.95 
    30.74    34.85    39.84    39.24    45.24    47.36    34.70    32.98 

12. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   5:08.19 + 0.68 495  
 50m    33.24 100m  1:12.93 150m  1:53.73 200m  2:31.54 250m  3:16.66 300m  4:02.40 350m  4:35.99 400m  5:08.19 
    33.24    39.69    40.80    37.81    45.12    45.74    33.59    32.20 

13. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   5:09.67 + 0.69 488  
 50m    33.10 100m  1:11.62 150m  1:51.61 200m  2:31.26 250m  3:14.96 300m  3:59.20 350m  4:35.28 400m  5:09.67 
    33.10    38.52    39.99    39.65    43.70    44.24    36.08    34.39 

14. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   5:12.13 + 0.74 476  
 50m    31.79 100m  1:07.93 150m  1:48.31 200m  2:26.99 250m  3:14.57 300m  4:03.60 350m  4:38.54 400m  5:12.13 
    31.79    36.14    40.38    38.68    47.58    49.03    34.94    33.59 

15. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton   5:13.32 + 0.73 471  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:14.10 150m  1:54.22 200m  2:34.33 250m  3:19.72 300m  4:04.23 350m  4:39.82 400m  5:13.32 
    33.70    40.40    40.12    40.11    45.39    44.51    35.59    33.50 

16. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   5:15.00 + 0.88 463  
 50m    32.58 100m  1:10.13 150m  1:50.65 200m  2:30.35 250m  3:17.32 300m  4:03.74 350m  4:40.28 400m  5:15.00 
    32.58    37.55    40.52    39.70    46.97    46.42    36.54    34.72 

17. Jamie Garbutt 14 Middlesboro   5:18.50 + 0.77 448  
 50m    33.54 100m  1:13.23 150m  1:54.59 200m  2:35.53 250m  3:21.02 300m  4:06.75 350m  4:43.76 400m  5:18.50 
    33.54    39.69    41.36    40.94    45.49    45.73    37.01    34.74 

18. Guy Overton 14 Newburn   5:19.17 + 0.71 445  
 50m    32.26 100m  1:10.41 150m  1:51.73 200m  2:32.17 250m  3:18.90 300m  4:08.38 350m  4:44.54 400m  5:19.17 
    32.26    38.15    41.32    40.44    46.73    49.48    36.16    34.63 

19. Zak Logue 13 Co Newcastle   5:19.66 + 0.65 443  
 50m    32.56 100m  1:11.09 150m  1:51.61 200m  2:31.23 250m  3:19.93 300m  4:07.67 350m  4:43.88 400m  5:19.66 
    32.56    38.53    40.52    39.62    48.70    47.74    36.21    35.78 

20. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick   5:20.89 + 0.79 438  
 50m    34.44 100m  1:14.45 150m  1:54.63 200m  2:34.32 250m  3:20.14 300m  4:06.94 350m  4:44.36 400m  5:20.89 
    34.44    40.01    40.18    39.69    45.82    46.80    37.42    36.53 

21. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham   5:21.39 + 0.79 436  
 50m    34.75 100m  1:13.61 150m  1:55.14 200m  2:36.23 250m  3:22.13 300m  4:08.57 350m  4:45.90 400m  5:21.39 
    34.75    38.86    41.53    41.09    45.90    46.44    37.33    35.49 

22. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle   5:24.53 + 0.79 424  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:54.96 200m  2:37.62 250m  3:22.03 300m  4:08.05 350m  4:47.71 400m  5:24.53 
    32.82    38.54    43.60    42.66    44.41    46.02    39.66    36.82 

23. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth   5:37.12 + 0.94 378  
 50m    32.58 100m  1:14.44 150m  1:57.95 200m  2:40.55 250m  3:30.59 300m  4:21.09 350m  4:59.86 400m  5:37.12 
    32.58    41.86    43.51    42.60    50.04    50.50    38.77    37.26 
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15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro   4:45.56 + 0.83 622  
 50m    29.83 100m  1:03.14 150m  1:40.34 200m  2:17.19 250m  2:59.47 300m  3:42.48 350m  4:14.47 400m  4:45.56 
    29.83    33.31    37.20    36.85    42.28    43.01    31.99    31.09 

2. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   4:47.43 + 0.77 610  
 50m    29.21 100m  1:02.99 150m  1:40.60 200m  2:17.93 250m  3:00.67 300m  3:43.22 350m  4:16.32 400m  4:47.43 
    29.21    33.78    37.61    37.33    42.74    42.55    33.10    31.11 

3. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   4:54.26 + 1.08 569  
 50m    30.57 100m  1:05.66 150m  1:45.47 200m  2:23.61 250m  3:05.61 300m  3:47.56 350m  4:21.55 400m  4:54.26 
    30.57    35.09    39.81    38.14    42.00    41.95    33.99    32.71 

4. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   4:56.78 + 0.80 554  
 50m    31.88 100m  1:06.74 150m  1:44.99 200m  2:21.42 250m  3:05.59 300m  3:50.18 350m  4:25.50 400m  4:56.78 
    31.88    34.86    38.25    36.43    44.17    44.59    35.32    31.28 

5. William Smith 17 Newburn   5:00.04 + 0.74 536  
 50m    30.86 100m  1:05.84 150m  1:44.78 200m  2:22.90 250m  3:06.72 300m  3:51.72 350m  4:26.07 400m  5:00.04 
    30.86    34.98    38.94    38.12    43.82    45.00    34.35    33.97 

6. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle   5:04.15 + 0.84 515  
 50m    31.21 100m  1:07.27 150m  1:47.24 200m  2:25.86 250m  3:12.16 300m  3:58.47 350m  4:31.44 400m  5:04.15 
    31.21    36.06    39.97    38.62    46.30    46.31    32.97    32.71 

7. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn   5:04.26 + 0.78 514  
 50m    31.73 100m  1:09.05 150m  1:48.27 200m  2:25.25 250m  3:08.58 300m  3:52.83 350m  4:28.74 400m  5:04.26 
    31.73    37.32    39.22    36.98    43.33    44.25    35.91    35.52 

8. Reece Hindmarsh 16 Newburn   5:04.95 + 0.72 511  
 50m    30.74 100m  1:05.59 150m  1:45.43 200m  2:24.67 250m  3:09.91 300m  3:57.27 350m  4:31.97 400m  5:04.95 
    30.74    34.85    39.84    39.24    45.24    47.36    34.70    32.98 

9. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   5:08.19 + 0.68 495  
 50m    33.24 100m  1:12.93 150m  1:53.73 200m  2:31.54 250m  3:16.66 300m  4:02.40 350m  4:35.99 400m  5:08.19 
    33.24    39.69    40.80    37.81    45.12    45.74    33.59    32.20 

10. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   5:12.13 + 0.74 476  
 50m    31.79 100m  1:07.93 150m  1:48.31 200m  2:26.99 250m  3:14.57 300m  4:03.60 350m  4:38.54 400m  5:12.13 
    31.79    36.14    40.38    38.68    47.58    49.03    34.94    33.59 

11. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   5:15.00 + 0.88 463  
 50m    32.58 100m  1:10.13 150m  1:50.65 200m  2:30.35 250m  3:17.32 300m  4:03.74 350m  4:40.28 400m  5:15.00 
    32.58    37.55    40.52    39.70    46.97    46.42    36.54    34.72 

12. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle   5:24.53 + 0.79 424  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:11.36 150m  1:54.96 200m  2:37.62 250m  3:22.03 300m  4:08.05 350m  4:47.71 400m  5:24.53 
    32.82    38.54    43.60    42.66    44.41    46.02    39.66    36.82 

13. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth   5:37.12 + 0.94 378  
 50m    32.58 100m  1:14.44 150m  1:57.95 200m  2:40.55 250m  3:30.59 300m  4:21.09 350m  4:59.86 400m  5:37.12 
    32.58    41.86    43.51    42.60    50.04    50.50    38.77    37.26 
 
 

EVENT 2 Womens Open 200m Backstroke         

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   2:21.47 + 0.69 686     32.42  1:08.44  1:46.12 
2. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   2:27.02 + 0.84 611     34.63  1:11.01  1:49.32 
3. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro   2:27.31 + 0.69 608     35.32  1:12.74  1:50.62 
4. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth   2:28.49 + 0.63 593     33.90  1:11.17  1:49.69 
5. Georgia Darwent 13 Co Newcastle   2:30.18 + 0.82 573     35.93  1:13.86  1:52.57 
6. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   2:30.70 + 0.60 568     35.15  1:12.97  1:51.87 
7. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn   2:30.92 + 0.74 565     34.91  1:12.80  1:52.32 
8. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:31.78 + 0.69 556     35.07  1:12.96  1:52.52 
9. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle   2:31.84 + 0.52 555     34.40  1:12.19  1:52.07 
10. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   2:32.20 + 1.04 551     36.66  1:14.89  1:54.60 
11. Sophie Martin 13 Tynemouth   2:33.93 + 0.61 533     35.51  1:14.05  1:54.27 
12. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle   2:34.40 -.-- 528     35.91  1:14.77  1:54.79 
13. Kate Williams 18 Billingham   2:34.86 + 0.65 523     35.37  1:13.82  1:54.64 
14. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth   2:35.13 + 0.85 520     34.86  1:13.84  1:55.66 
15. Jessica Hardingham 12 Co Newcastle   2:36.26 + 0.67 509     36.35  1:14.78  1:55.57 
16. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton   2:37.23 + 1.62 500     36.91  1:17.17  1:57.76 
17. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S   2:38.79 + 0.70 485     36.73  1:16.92  1:58.23 
18. Lauren Hodgson 12 Newburn   2:40.16 + 0.73 473     37.09  1:18.16  1:59.90 
19. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle   2:40.18 + 0.74 473     36.84  1:17.66  1:59.78 
20. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool   2:40.47 + 0.96 470     36.87  1:17.28  1:58.93 
21. Katriona Hole 15 Durham City   2:40.85 + 0.73 467     37.95  1:18.22  1:59.79 
22. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   2:40.91 + 0.73 466     37.09  1:17.87  1:59.54 
23. Emily Betham 13 Tynemouth   2:43.36 + 0.91 445     37.54  1:18.90  2:01.73 
24. Lucy Proctor 16 Darlington   2:43.68 + 0.64 443     37.90  1:19.34  2:02.12 
25. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land   2:44.01 + 0.81 440     38.34  1:19.38  2:01.65 
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26. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   2:44.99 + 0.64 432     37.70  1:19.22  2:01.61 
27. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle   2:45.06 + 0.64 432     38.02  1:19.72  2:03.01 
28. Kate Troy 15 Darlington   2:45.07 + 0.71 432     38.27  1:19.82  2:03.08 
29. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City   2:46.03 + 0.70 424     37.77  1:20.01  2:03.97 
30. Kaitlin Walton 13 Durham City   2:48.57 + 1.03 405     39.78  1:23.62  2:07.21 
  Louise Barker 13 RichmondDale  DNC       

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   2:21.47 + 0.69 686     32.42  1:08.44  1:46.12 
2. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   2:27.02 + 0.84 611     34.63  1:11.01  1:49.32 
3. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro   2:27.31 + 0.69 608     35.32  1:12.74  1:50.62 
4. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth   2:28.49 + 0.63 593     33.90  1:11.17  1:49.69 
5. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   2:30.70 + 0.60 568     35.15  1:12.97  1:51.87 
6. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn   2:30.92 + 0.74 565     34.91  1:12.80  1:52.32 
7. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:31.78 + 0.69 556     35.07  1:12.96  1:52.52 
8. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle   2:31.84 + 0.52 555     34.40  1:12.19  1:52.07 
9. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   2:32.20 + 1.04 551     36.66  1:14.89  1:54.60 
10. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle   2:34.40 -.-- 528     35.91  1:14.77  1:54.79 
11. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth   2:35.13 + 0.85 520     34.86  1:13.84  1:55.66 
12. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton   2:37.23 + 1.62 500     36.91  1:17.17  1:57.76 
13. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S   2:38.79 + 0.70 485     36.73  1:16.92  1:58.23 
14. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle   2:40.18 + 0.74 473     36.84  1:17.66  1:59.78 
15. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool   2:40.47 + 0.96 470     36.87  1:17.28  1:58.93 
16. Katriona Hole 15 Durham City   2:40.85 + 0.73 467     37.95  1:18.22  1:59.79 
17. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   2:40.91 + 0.73 466     37.09  1:17.87  1:59.54 
18. Lucy Proctor 16 Darlington   2:43.68 + 0.64 443     37.90  1:19.34  2:02.12 
19. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land   2:44.01 + 0.81 440     38.34  1:19.38  2:01.65 
20. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   2:44.99 + 0.64 432     37.70  1:19.22  2:01.61 
21. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle   2:45.06 + 0.64 432     38.02  1:19.72  2:03.01 
22. Kate Troy 15 Darlington   2:45.07 + 0.71 432     38.27  1:19.82  2:03.08 
23. Ekaterina Chetina 15 Durham City   2:46.03 + 0.70 424     37.77  1:20.01  2:03.97 
 

EVENT 3 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke         

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   2:26.34 + 0.77 658     33.66  1:11.90  1:48.81 
2. Christopher Dove 19 Derwentside   2:34.28 + 0.81 561     35.77  1:16.53  1:56.69 
3. Jonathan Hill 19 Co Newcastle   2:34.52 + 0.81 559     34.29  1:13.18  1:53.55 
4. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   2:34.60 + 0.89 558     35.00  1:14.80  1:55.73 
5. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   2:35.77 + 0.88 545     33.08  1:12.16  1:53.56 
6. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool   2:40.75 + 0.81 496     33.90  1:13.88  1:56.91 
7. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle   2:40.77 + 0.76 496     35.42  1:16.07  1:58.35 
8. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne   2:41.46 + 0.78 490     36.24  1:17.02  1:58.78 
9. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle   2:42.85 + 0.82 477     36.21  1:17.99  2:01.09 
10. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   2:43.04 + 0.71 476     36.77  1:17.72  2:00.28 
11. Logan Darby 13 Middlesboro   2:47.05 + 0.94 442     38.16  1:21.23  2:04.36 
12. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   2:47.87 + 0.71 436     40.58  1:24.80  2:07.16 
13. Joe Gray 13 Newburn   2:48.86 + 0.82 428     37.00  1:18.96  2:03.73 
14. Kye Cowton 14 Middlesboro   2:50.24 + 0.82 418     37.46  1:20.68  2:06.05 
15. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   2:50.89 + 0.72 413     37.28  1:20.78  2:06.20 
16. Jack Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle   2:51.86 + 0.88 406     38.23  1:21.24  2:06.44 
17. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton   2:53.61 + 0.71 394     39.71  1:24.82  2:10.14 
18. Christopher Unsworth 20 Durham City   2:54.58 + 0.88 387     38.73  1:23.28  2:09.05 
19. Benjamin Widdrington 14 Newburn   2:55.03 + 0.84 384     38.46  1:22.78  2:08.75 
20. Robert Murray 17 Darlington   2:56.96 + 0.84 372     38.75  1:22.98  2:08.71 
21. Leon Mills 13 Co Newcastle   2:57.59 + 0.70 368     39.89  1:26.20  2:12.94 
22. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick   2:58.89 + 0.76 360     39.81  1:26.13  2:12.95 
23. Connor Robinson 14 Durham City   2:59.80 + 0.85 354     40.63  1:26.11  2:13.38 
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15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   2:26.34 + 0.77 658     33.66  1:11.90  1:48.81 
2. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   2:34.60 + 0.89 558     35.00  1:14.80  1:55.73 
3. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   2:35.77 + 0.88 545     33.08  1:12.16  1:53.56 
4. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool   2:40.75 + 0.81 496     33.90  1:13.88  1:56.91 
5. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle   2:40.77 + 0.76 496     35.42  1:16.07  1:58.35 
6. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle   2:42.85 + 0.82 477     36.21  1:17.99  2:01.09 
7. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   2:43.04 + 0.71 476     36.77  1:17.72  2:00.28 
8. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   2:50.89 + 0.72 413     37.28  1:20.78  2:06.20 
9. Jack Gallagher 15 Co Newcastle   2:51.86 + 0.88 406     38.23  1:21.24  2:06.44 
10. Robert Murray 17 Darlington   2:56.96 + 0.84 372     38.75  1:22.98  2:08.71 
 
 

EVENT 4 Womens Open 100m Freestyle          

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle     58.20 + 0.81 716     27.92 
2. Laura Dawson 18 Tynemouth     59.22 + 0.66 679     28.37 
3. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:00.19 + 0.78 647     29.80 
4. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale   1:00.21 + 0.82 646     28.64 
5. Rebecca Wilde 18 Co Newcastle   1:00.37 + 0.74 641     28.71 
6. Caroline Saxby 29 Sedgefield   1:00.48 + 0.74 638     29.22 
7. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S   1:00.76 + 0.72 629     29.24 
8. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale   1:00.88 + 0.78 625     29.36 
9. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham   1:00.91 + 0.78 624     29.34 
10. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle   1:01.23 + 0.74 614     28.75 
11. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   1:01.88 + 0.82 595     30.04 
12. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   1:02.09 + 0.73 589     29.74 
13. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   1:02.25 + 0.78 585     30.07 
14. Jessica Coyle 17 Derwentside   1:02.76 + 0.76 571     30.66 
15. Elizabeth Hierons 18 Co Newcastle   1:02.77 + 0.80 570     30.19 
16. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro   1:02.93 + 0.71 566     29.99 
16. Emily Sewell 15 Tynedale   1:02.93 + 0.96 566     30.44 
18. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside   1:03.06 + 0.80 562     30.54 
19. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham   1:03.16 + 0.72 560     30.31 
20. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside   1:03.74 + 0.80 545     31.08 
21. Katie Wren 16 Newburn   1:03.86 + 0.81 542     31.02 
22. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle   1:03.91 + 0.75 540     30.79 
23. Louise Barker 13 RichmondDale   1:03.96 + 0.78 539     30.31 
24. Kate Fraser 15 Moors   1:03.99 + 0.84 538     30.38 
25. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S   1:04.16 + 0.88 534     30.96 
26. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn   1:04.17 + 0.70 534     30.67 
27. Chloe Tunnell 13 Co Newcastle   1:04.38 + 1.03 529     30.99 
28. Carissa Armijo 12 Newburn   1:04.49 + 0.85 526     31.31 
29. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   1:04.51 + 0.73 525     31.03 
30. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro   1:04.76 + 0.77 519     31.14 
31. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle   1:04.97 + 0.67 514     31.21 
31. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn   1:04.97 + 0.82 514     30.88 
33. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth   1:05.77 + 0.71 496     31.29 
34. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth   1:06.28 + 0.58 484     31.89 
35. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn   1:06.29 + 0.82 484     31.81 
36. Kate Williams 18 Billingham   1:06.31 + 0.67 484     31.27 
37. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   1:06.41 + 0.90 482     32.07 
38. Alice Smith 12 Tynemouth   1:06.74 + 0.78 474     31.92 
39. Chloe Middleton 13 South Tyne   1:07.15 + 0.68 466     31.20 
40. Megan Baker 15 Sedgefield   1:07.43 + 0.82 460     32.35 
41. Jessica Hardingham 12 Co Newcastle   1:08.90 + 0.92 431     32.72 
  Rachel Smedley 17 Co Newcastle  DNC     
  Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle DQ ST-1L     
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14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle     58.20 + 0.81 716     27.92 
2. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:00.19 + 0.78 647     29.80 
3. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale   1:00.21 + 0.82 646     28.64 
4. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S   1:00.76 + 0.72 629     29.24 
